

Operose Advisors Names Ryan D. Schultz Partner



MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN - November 1, 2022 – Operose Advisors announced today that Ryan D. Schultz has become a shareholder in its holding company (Beulah Holdings LLC).

Currently, Schultz is a Shareholder & Executive Vice President, a member of the Board of Directors and a principal of Fiduciary Real Estate Development, Inc. ("FRED"). Ryan joined FRED in fall of 2018 after merging HSI Properties ("HSI"); a company he founded in 2007, into the operations of FRED.

"Ryan's depth of knowledge and experience will become valuable assets to our firm as it continues to expand." said Nick Bauer, Managing Partner.

In his leadership roles with FRED and HSI, Schultz has led the development and construction of more than \$1 billion in property asset value including 4,000+ market-rate, multifamily units.

Schultz earned Bachelor of Business Administration degrees in both Real Estate & Urban Land Development and Marketing from the University of Wisconsin – Milwaukee.

Ryan has served on the board of directors for the University of Wisconsin – Milwaukee Alumni Association, United Way of Milwaukee – Emerging Leaders Council, the Zoological Society of Milwaukee, and the Friends of Beaver Lake.

About Operose Advisors

Operose Advisors LLC is a Wisconsin-based investment adviser working in partnership with independent investment consulting firm, Marquette Associates, Inc. Our purpose is to deliver an institutional approach to individuals, families, trusts and closely held businesses with planning, execution, and feedback of investment programs. For more information, please visit operoseadvisors.com.